DA07025B24UA Yimeng 24VDC 70x70x25mm 2-Wire Axial Fan Datasheet
Page 1 of 2
DA07025B24UA Yimeng 24VDC 70x70x25mm
2-Wire Axial Fan Datasheet
SKU: 991177563900
Category: Axial & Centrifugal Fans
Price: $9.99
E-mail: sales@equipspares.com
Web: https://www.equipspares.com
Product Page:
Product Description
The Yimeng DA07025B24UA is a precision-engineered DC Axial Fan designed for critical thermal
management in industrial environments. Utilizing a robust Dual Ball Bearing architecture, this unit
ensures  minimized  friction  coefficients  and  extended  operational  longevity  under  continuous  load.
The 70mm thermoplastic frame offers superior structural rigidity, optimizing airflow dynamics while
maintaining a compact footprint. Engineered for 24VDC systems, it features a 2-wire termination
setup, facilitating straightforward integration into power supply units and control cabinets where
reliable heat dissipation is paramount.
Model Number: DA07025B24UA
Brand: Yimeng
Product Type: DC Axial Fan
Rated Voltage: 24VDC
Rated Current: 0.20 A
Power Consumption: 4.80 W
Dimensions: 70 x 70 x 25 mm
Bearing Type: Dual Ball Bearing
Termination: 2-Wire Lead
Mounting Type: Flange Mount
Application: Industrial Inverter/IPC Cooling
DA07025B24UA Yimeng 24VDC 70x70x25mm 2-Wire Axial Fan Datasheet
Page 2 of 2
This  cooling  solution  is  specifically  calibrated  for  high-density  electronic  enclosures,  including
variable  frequency  drives  and  industrial  automation  controllers.  The  DA07025B24UA  excels  in
maintaining optimal operating temperatures within server racks and CNC machinery control panels.
By  integrating  the  DA07025B24UA  into  power  inverters  and  telecommunication  equipment,
operators  ensure consistent  thermal  stability,  preventing component  degradation in  demanding
manufacturing environments.
Supplemental Images